

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

1/1

To: Page 11 of 17

÷

H16000256341 3

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Crimson Medical Mentorship Program (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
\$78.75 Filing Fee	\$87.50 Filing
& Certified Copy	Certifi
	& Cer

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZoom.com, Inc. Name (Printed or typed)

> 100 W. Broadway, Suite 100 Address

Glendale, CA 91210

City, State & Zip

323-962-8600 ext 7625 Daytime Telephone number

bizcorefilings@legalzoom.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

17	2016-10-18 07:33	:55 PDT	15125979588 From: Kell
	1 DISTOR BA AD 18170	ነው ውር ነው ል ማጣ	
	ARTICLES OF INCO In compliance with Chapter 61'		
	AME mation shall be: Crimson Medical Mentorship Pr	rogram Inc.	1 2
ARTICLE II PI	RINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	406 Lotts Dr. Melbourne, Florida 32940		
ARTICLE III I	PURPOSE	-	
The purpose for whic	In the corporation is organized is:		
The method by w ARTICLE V Name and Title	406 Lofts Dr. A	ed or appointe iame and Title: iddress:	ed will be stated in the bytaws. Tyler LeComer, S, D 406 Lofts Dr.
	Melbourne, Florida 32940		Melbourne, Florida 32940
Name and Title		ame and Tale;	
Address:	406 Lotts Dr. A Melbourne, Florida 32940	ddress: _	
Name and Title	»:N	- lame and Title:	
Address:		dáress:	
	ABC STARED A GRNT A struct address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the Patrick Bobinson 406 Lofts Dr. Melbourne, Florida 32940	- egistered agen	ng 35:
	ACORPORATOR at of the Incorporator is: <u>Chevenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc.</u> 9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717		
Having been named	as registered agent to accept service of process f liter with and accept the appointment as registered a	for the above s agent and agree	tated corporation at the place designated in this a to act in this capacity
certyscure, 1 am janu			at 12th park
lo Will	Marm		001.14 , 2010
to No	Required Signature of Registered Agent		Oct. 12th, 2016 Date
Patrick Ro I sabarit this docume		I am aware the for in £817.155	at any fulse information submitted in a document
Patrick Ro I sabarit this docume	obinson ant and affirm that the facts stated kends are true.	I am aware th for in \$817.JSS	at any fulse information submitted in a document

: To:

H16000256341 3

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Crimson Medical Mentorship Program Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To provide mentoring opportunities to local high school students by having Harvard Pre-Med students serve as instructors/mentors in an educational setting about different opportunities in the medical field. We will also provide shadowing opportunities with medical professionals to these students.

No part of the net carnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

H16000256341 3